
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:74
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2002
CHANGES IN DGS D CONTRACT RATES
PAWAN KUMAR BANSAL

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Territory of Chandigarh has so far followed the policy of according preference to local manufacturers for various supplies to the UT Administration on contract rate of DGS&D or Punjab Government;

(b) whether the UT Administration has stipulated some changes therein despite the local units competing favorably in quality and price; and

(c) if so, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS ( SHRI CH. VIDYASAGAR RAO )

(a) & (b): The Price Preference Policy introduced by the Chandigarh Administration in February, 1989 continues to be in operation without any modification.

(c): Does not arise.
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